RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Donations to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept donations by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the donations in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described donations from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various individuals and organizations.

SCHOOL	DONOR	AMOUNT	RESTRICTION	COMMENTS
Congdon	Karl Beaster	\$200.00	None	Donation from family to say thank you
District wide	Cheryl Deloach	In Kind	None	112 handmade cloth face coverings
District wide	Kathy Kraus	In Kind	None	10 handmade cloth face coverings
District wide	John & Shirley Haglund	\$2,400.00	Families in Transition	
Lester Park	Lester Park Foundation	\$3,129.65	Unpaid Lunch Balances at Lester Park	
Lincoln Park	Anonymous	\$2,500.00	Healthy Nutrition/Food Shelf	
Lowell	Anonymous	\$25.60	Unpaid lunch debt at Lowell	
Ordean-East	Carmen Arnold	\$200.00	Garden Club supplies	